
6th Grade Starter (Pre-Confirmation) Winter/Spring Schedule – 2024 
 

The 6th Grade Starter Program at Mount Olivet is a one year program. The program helps students transition from Choir 
Sunday School to our Confirmation program that starts in 7th Grade. Wednesday programming will focus on Bible Studies, 

Sharegroups, Games, and Service Projects. Our main goal during the year is for students to strengthen their community of 
church peers. While participating in the 6th Grade Starter program students build relationships with their peers, Youth Staff, 

Pastors, and their church family. 
 

MPLS Campus Schedule     WEST Campus Schedule 
 
Wednesday, January 10 – Introduction    Wednesday, January 10 – Introduction 
Wednesday, January 17 – Bible Study     Wednesday, January 17 – Sharegroups 
Wednesday, January 24 – Sharegroups    Wednesday, January 24 – Bible Study 
Wednesday, January 31 – Games Night    Wednesday, January 31 – Games Night 
Wednesday, February 7 – Service Project    Wednesday, February 7 – Service Project 
Wednesday, February 14 – OFF*     Wednesday, February 14 – OFF* 
Wednesday, February 21 – First Communion Class**   Wednesday, February 21 – OFF 
Wednesday, February 28 – OFF     Wednesday, February 28 – First Communion Class** 
Wednesday, March 6 – Summer Showcase    Wednesday, March 6 – Sharegroups  
Wednesday, March 13 – Sharegroups     Wednesday, March 13 – Summer Showcase 
Wednesday, March 20 – OFF     Wednesday, March 20 – OFF 
Wednesday, March 27 – OFF     Wednesday, March 27 – OFF 
Wednesday, April 3 – Games Night     Wednesday, April 3 – Games Night 
Wednesday, April 10 – Service Project    Wednesday, April 10 – Service Project 
Wednesday, April 17 – Bible Study     Wednesday, April 17 – Bible Study 
Wednesday, April 24 – Games and Party Night!   Wednesday, April 24 – Games and Party Night! 
 
*Ash Wednesday, February 14 Youth-Led 7pm service. Please attend with your family. Please note that if attending 
you will receive a blessing and not partake in the holy elements of communion. 

**We ask that Parents attend on this special night. If your child is in Chancel Choir you can drop them off at 5:30pm 
and just meet up with them at 7pm in the 6th Grade Large Group space. 

 
 

Wednesday 6th Grade Starter at the MPLS Campus meets from 7 – 8:15pm on  
the above dates in Room 207ABC. Wednesday 6th Grade Starter at the WEST Campus meets  

from 7 – 8pm on the above dates in Room 228/229. Wednesday Confirmation also  
offers dinner for $5 in the Youth Center from 6:30 – 7pm. 

 
Charlie Teien, Coordinator of Youth 
cteien@mtolivet.org | 612.767.2268 

 

Emma Brink, 6th Grade Support Staff 
ebrink@mtolivet.org  

 

Meghan Rickert, 6th Grade Support Staff 
mrickert@mtolivet.org  

 

Geoff Arenson, Director of Youth Ministry 
geoffa@mtolivet.org | 612.767.2212 
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